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ACS Division of Early Care & Education: Program Development & Management Contact List 

WE ARE HERE TO HELP! 

NAME TITLE EMAIL TEL FAX 

Vidia Cordero Associate Commissioner Vidia.Cordero@acs.nyc.gov  212.393.5171 212.361.6774 

Mickey Ronan Assistant Commissioner, 
Program Development 

Mickey.Ronan@acs.nyc.gov 212.393.5178 917.551.7331 

Ayleen Guzman Assistant Commissioner,  
Program Management 

Ayleen.Guzman@acs.nyc.gov 212.393.5156 917.551.7331 

Debra Cloud-Marcus Director, Contract Management Debra.Cloud-Marcus@acs.nyc.gov  212.393.5172 917.551.7331 

Celeste Garcia-Sanchez Director,  Education & Disabilities Celeste.Garcia-Sanchez@acs.nyc.gov  212.393.5174 212.551.8002 

Sonia Garcia Team Leader – A Sonia.Garcia@acs.nyc.gov  212.393.5122 917.551.8197 

Denise Hodge Team Leader – B Denise.Hodge@acs.nyc.gov  212.393.5176 917.551.7996 

Nolan Acosta Team Leader – C Nolan.Acosta@acs.nyc.gov   212.393.5175 917.551.7997 

Paula Slowe-Felder Team Leader – D Paula.Slowe@acs.nyc.gov  212.393.5142 917.551.8093 

Eugenia Vieira Team Leader – E Eugenia.Vieira@acs.nyc.gov  212.393.5164 917.551.7999 

Juanita Hollingsworth-Johnson Team Leader – F Juanita.Hollingsworth-
Johnson@acs.nyc.gov  

212.393.5161 917.551.7993 

Sal Bucaro Team Leader - G Sal.Bucaro@acs.nyc.gov 212.393.5160 917.551.7299 
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